AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING April 20, 2020, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Batey Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes March 16, 2020

II. <u>Committee Reports</u>

III. Public Hearings

All public hearings scheduled and noticed by the County's Office of Planning & Zoning, to be held by this legislative on April 20, 2020, are rescheduled to May 18, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Courthouse.

IV. Appointments

Board of Equalization - New Appointment: Mr. Mike Spann Reappointments: Mrs. Anita Nicholson, Mr. Henry Frazier and Mr. Charles Horn

V. <u>Resolutions</u>

- Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 2. Loan Modification Lower Interest Rate Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. County Phone System Phase II Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Budget amendment COVID 19 Charitable Contributions Mayor Bob Rial

VI. Other Business

VII. Approval of Notaries

VIII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, May 18, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Courthouse, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Special Called Session will be on Monday, May 4, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. prior to the County Commission Work Session to act on COVID 19 related issues.

Adjourn